1591.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1591
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2018

National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development

SHRI LAKHAN LAL SAHU:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

the number of activities organised under National Programme
for Youth and Adolescent Development in Chhattisgarh during
the last three years and the current year ;

the details of agencies authorised for implementation of the
said programme in Chhattisgarh along with the details of funds
released to these agencies during the said period, year-wise;

Whether any monitoring and evaluation study has been
undertaken for these agencies with regard to their
performance in programme implementation; and

if so, the details and outcome thereof and if not, the reasons
therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH

(a)

Devel

AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
{COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (RETD.)}

Under the National Programme for Youth and Adolescent
opment, the 20" National Youth Festival was organised at

Raipur, Chhattisgarh from 12" to 16" January, 2016.

(b) The National Youth Festival was organised by the Government of

India
Welfa

in collaboration with the Department of Sports and Youth
re, Government of Chhatisgarh. An amount of Rs. 2.00 Cr.



(Rupees Two Crore Only) was released to the Department of Sports
and Youth Welfare, Government of Chhatisgarh for the Festival.

(c & d) As the National Youth Festival was an annual event based
programme, organised in collaboration with the State Government of
Chhattisgarh, no monitoring and evaluation study was undertaken.
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